

GAHC010226772025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6079/2025

JAHANARA ROHMAN
WIFE OF LATE DR. AHMED HADIUR RAHMAN, RESIDENT OF TITABAR
ALI, NA-ALI, WARD NO. 6, P.O. TITABOR, DISTRICT- JORHAT, ASSAM. PIN-
785630.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI.

4:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
JORHAT
ASSAM.

5:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL A AND E
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-29

For the petitioner (s) : Mr. M. Dutta, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : Mr. D. Borah, Govt. Advocate
Ms. S. Sarma, SC Health
Mr. C. Baruah, SC, AG

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

30.01.2026

Ms. S. Sarma, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Health and Family Welfare Department submits that she would be filing the affidavit in this matter within two weeks time.

2. List the matter again on 20.03.2026.
3. In the meantime, the affidavit be filed on behalf of the Health and Family Welfare Department on or before 09.03.2026.
4. Liberty is given to the petitioner to file the reply, if so advised.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant