

GAHC010226772025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6079/2025

JAHANARA ROHMAN
WIFE OF LATE DR. AHMED HADIUR RAHMAN, RESIDENT OF TITABAR
ALI, NA-ALI, WARD NO. 6, P.O. TITABOR, DISTRICT- JORHAT, ASSAM. PIN-
785630.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI.

4:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
JORHAT
ASSAM.

5:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL A AND E
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-29

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M DUTTA, S DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, AG,SC, HEALTH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

20.03.2026

Heard Mr. M. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. S. Sarma, learned Standing Counsel for the Health Department, Ms. S. Baruah, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. R. Boro, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5.

On the prayer of Mr. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned and be listed again on 23.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant